## Hall of the House of Representatives

## 88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1525

TO PRESERVE THE ARKANSAS HIGH COST FUND AND PROMOTE THE EXPANSION OF BROADBAND SERVICES IN RURAL AND HIGH-COST AREAS OF ARKANSAS.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1525

Amend House Bill No. 1525 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 12, delete " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(1)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(a)(1)}$ "

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(2)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(b)(1)}$ "

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(1)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(a)(1)}$ "

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(2)" and substitute "(e)(4)(C)(ii)(b)(1)"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(1)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(e)(4)(C)(ii)(a)(1)}$ "

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(2)" and substitute "(e)(4)(C)(ii)(b)(1)"

AND



MBM234			Chief Clerk
By: Representative Pierce MBM/BGS - 02/23/11 04:16			
The Amendment was read			
Page 3, line 33 , delete "(e)(4 "(e)(4)(C)(ii)(b)(1)"	)(C)(ii)(c)(2)"	and substitute	
AND			
" <u>(e)(4)(C)(ii)(a)(1)</u> "			

Page 3, line 32, delete "(e)(4)(C)(ii)(c)(1)" and substitute